The Group’s parent company owns EMBRAER shares, which are listed on the Brazilian market. EMBRAER is stated in
euros in the Group’s financial statements, based on market value at the balance sheet closing date in Brazilian reals
converted into euros. The value of the shares may therefore fluctuate according to the exchange rate of these two
currencies.

A sensitivity analysis was performed in order to determine the impact of a 10 cent increase or decrease in the real/euro
exchange rate.

Market value of EMBRAER shares
(EUR 000)

31.12.2011 31.12.2010

Net balance sheet position 32,475 35,497

Closing Brazilian real/euro exchange rate 1 EUR = 2.4159 BRL 1 EUR = 2.2177 BRL
Closing real /euro exchange rate +/- 10 cents 2.5159 BRL 2.3159 BRL 2.3177 BRL 2.1177 BRL
Change in net balance sheet position -1,291 +1,402 -1,532 +1,676

Consolidated financial statements

 106

23.1.3 Market risks (cont'd)

� Pricing risks

The Group is exposed to a pricing risk relating to the price fluctuations of the EMBRAER shares. A sensitivity analysis was
performed in order to determine the impact of a 10% increase or decrease in EMBRAER shares.

Market value of EMBRAER shares
(EUR 000)

31.12.2011 31.12.2010

Net balance sheet position 32,475 35,497

Embraer share price in reals 11.76 BRL 11.80 BRL
Change in EMBRAER share price + 10% - 10% + 10% - 10%

Change in net balance sheet position +3,247 -3,247 +3,550 -3,550

� Interest rate risks

In 2011, the Group repaid the borrowings subscribed to in 2010 with financial institutions. To maintain its financial
flexibility, the Group subscribed to a new loan to the value of EUR 400 million. This loan is denominated in euros. Initially
at a variable rate, it was swapped for a fixed rate.

DASSAULT AVIATION GROUP

 107

23.2 Value of financial instruments

23.2.1 Summary tables

� Financial instruments assets

The valuation mode on the balance sheet (cost or fair value) of financial instruments assets is detailed in the following
table: